
Did 1 
Office of the Executive Engineer (1) 

University Buildings Division 
Osmania University, 

Hyderabad-500 007 
e Procurement Short Tender Notice. 

NIT No. 41 EE(I )/UBD/2021 Dt:.12.2021 

Cleaning of water storage tanks by Scientific process with UV disinfection system for University 
Reservoirs and sumps located on various points on the O.U.Campus. - E.C.V:Rs.3,90,375/- 

|Last date & time for closing of Bids : On 14.12.2021 up to 5.00 P.M. 

|Name & address: Executive Engineer ( 1 ) Buildings Division, O.U. Hyderabad. Ph. No. 040- 

27682259.Further details can be seen at e procurement market at www.tender.telangana.gov.in after 

07.12.20021

TO EXECUTIVEENGINEER (I)

Te Alrectnr 



Ary Partlculars

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 

Executive Engineer-M 

Department Name 

Circle/Division 

Tender 1D 280908 

NIT NO. 541/EE(I)/UBD/2021 Dt: 04.12.2021 
Cleaning of water storage tanks by Scientific process with 
UV Disinfection system for University Reservoirs and 

Sumps located on various points on the O.U.Campus. 
Cleaning of water storage tanks by Scientific process with 
UV disinfection system for University Reservoirs and 

sumps located on various points on the O.U.Campus. 

Enquiry/IFBTender Notice Number 

Name of Project 

Name of Work 

Package number N/A 

Period of Completion/ Delivery Period (ln Months) 1 

OPEN NCB 
Short Tender Notice 1st Call 

Bidding Type 

Bid Call (Numbers) 

Tendor Category WORKS 

Civil Works 

INR) 
Indian Rupee - INR 

390375.00

Percentage
Based on Price 

L.S 
|Not Applicable

Type of Work 

Curroncy Type 

Dofauit Curoncy 

Estimated Contract Valuo 

Evaluation Type 

Evaluation Critorla 

Form Of Contract 

Consortium/ Jolnt Venturo 

Pro Bid Mooting 
Pre Bid Meeting Not Applicable

Tender Dates

07/12/2021 02:00 PM 

14/12/2021 05:00 PM 
90 

Bid Submisslon Start Date & Time 

Bid Submission Closing Date & Time 

Bid Validity Period (In Days) 

Tender Inviting Authorlty Particulars 

Executive Engineer(D 
Executive Engineer (O) 
University Buildings Division, O.U 

0400000000 

Officer Inviting Bids 

Bid Opening Authority 

Address 

Contact Details 

Email eeoubd@gmail.com

Senctlon Particulars 

Scheme Plan 
Source of Funding State 

Adminlstratlve Sanctlons

3409/151/2021-22/B-IV 
Vice Chancellor, O.U 

Particulars (Ref.No) 

Sanction Authorlty



260 
01/12/2021
451000.00

Sanction Date 

Amount 

Tochnlcal Sanction Details 

82/2021-22/EE(1) Technical Sanction Number 
-

01 Executive Engineer-M

03/12/2021
451000.00
2020-21 

Technical Sanction Authority 

Sanction Date 
-

Amount 

Year of SSR 

Transactlon Fee Detalls 

Transaction Fee Payable to 'TSTS payable at 
Hyderabad (As per G.O.Ms No 4,Dtd 17.02.2015 IT&c 139(INR) 

Dept) 

Schedule of Items 

Subwork ID 
Subwork Name 

267188 Cleaning 
Bld Socurity Dotalls 

Bld Security(INR) Bid Security In Favour Of Mode of Payment EMD Applicable 

Rs.3904.00 Superintending 
Engineer, OUBD, 
Hyderabad 

Online Payment, Challan Applicable 
Generation 

Procoss Foo Dotalls 

Procese Feo 
Process Feo Payable To 

2000.00(INR) Superintending Engineer, OUBD, Hyderabad 
Docryptor Llst 

Dopartmont User Name Department Name Phone Number Certificate 
serial No 

Emall Certificate
Expiry 

Designation 
M Sujatha OSMANIA 

UNIVERSITY 
9133333974 sujatha. D A O 

dao@g 
mail.com 

9490749583 www.ee Executive 
oubd@g Engineer 
mail.comL 

| 1422fe1 23/06/20 
22 04:12 
PM 

13c9f13 25/02/20 
22 12:50 
PM 

VEMAGIRI 
DEVAPRIYA 

OSMANIA 
UNIVERSITY 

Tender Documents 

S,No File Namee File Descriptlon File Size (in Bytes) Uploaded Date 

Water tank 
cleaning.zip 

Schedule and 
DOC 

202763 04/12/2021 02:08 
PM 

Required Tender Documents Details 

S.No Documents Requlred from Contractor Stage Optional 

EMD 
Transaction Fee Details 
If the contractor quotes above 15% less 
additional security will be collected as per 
rules. 

COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory



COMMON Non refundable The original DD of 

processing fees should be furnish to the 

Office of the Executive Engineer () before 
opening the Technical bid. Otherwise tender 
will be rejected 

PAN Card 
GST Registration Certificate 
Non refundable processing fee DD will be 
submitted by concerned contractor 
compulsory, If fail to submit fee the EMD 1% 
will be kept in abeyance untill the submission 

of processing fee D.D. 
EMD 1% to pay through online and the 
receipt should be uploaded along with the 
tender documents which is mandatory._ 
The bidder should upload GST Clearance 
statement must be previous month i.e. 
October 2021 

10 

Mandatory 

COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 
Mandatory 

5 

8 COMMON Mandatory 

9 COMMON Mandatory 

Reputed Firms having experience in similar COMMON nature with Government Firms. Mandatony 

Geographical Particulars 
Sno State District Mandal Assembly Parliament 

TELANGANA HYDERABA 
D 

| Secunderabad SECUNDER SECUN 
ABAD 
CANTONME AD 
NTSC 

DERAB 

General Tems and Conditlons/Eligiblity 

General Terms and Conditions/ Eligibility 

1.The Agency Firm/ Company Should be 1) ISO CERTIFIED 2) MSME Certified and should have Telangana state labour license. 

2.Should use certified anti-bacterial agents by a reputed Lab. 

3.Company should be exclusively involved into the Mechanized Scientific Disinfection/Cileaning of Drinking water tanks only and Company should have experience minimum of 5 YEARS 

4.Previous experience of similar works in State Government, Central Government, PSU, Railways or Any Hospitals will be given weightage. (Specially experience of universities is must) 
5.Workers should have Insurance.

6.Chemical vendor should be Certified by drug control Authority of India 

7.Receipts of chemicals purchased from chemical vendor for one year should be produced.

8.Should have experience in cleaning bigger volume of tanks IE above 10 Lakhs Liters capacity 

9.Details of last one year GST paid details

10.Detail of the tests conduct post cleaning to make sure the tank is disinfected 
General Technlcal Terms and Conditions (Procedure 

General Technical Terms and Conditlons (Procedure) 

As per bid document. 
Legal Tems& Conditlons 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

